on September 5, 2022, Fulton County Sheriff's Deputy WHEREAS, Clarence Houston was violently attacked by an inmate at the Fulton County Jail and sustained a serious neck injury while carrying out his duties; and WHEREAS,

Deputy Houston showed incredible courage and determination in the face of danger, and despite being seriously injured, continued to provide assistance to his fellow officers; and

Deputy Houston's dedication to his duties and his colleagues serves as a model for all members of law enforcement, and for the community at large; and

Deputy Houston's selflessness and commitment to service are a testament to the values of the Fulton County Sheriff's Office and the law enforcement profession; and

all citizens of Fulton County are called upon to join us in honoring and thanking Deputy Houston for his service, and in supporting the men and women of the Fulton County Sheriff's Office who put themselves in harm's way every day to keep our communities safe and secure;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Fulton County Board of Commissioners recognizes Deputy Clarence Houston for his outstanding service, bravery, and heroism, and extend our sincere gratitude and heartfelt appreciation for his selfless sacrifice and unwavering commitment to duty, and does hereby proclaim Wednesday, May 17, 2023 as "DEPUTY CLARENCE HOUSTON APPRECIATION DAY" in Fulton County, Georgia.



Fulton County Board of Commissioners

Sponsoring Commissioner Attest:	Chairman
	Vice Chair
	Commissioner
	Commissioner
	Commissioner
Clerk to the Commission	Commissioner
FULTON	C O U N T Y



WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,





